## AGENDA FARMINGTON BOARD OF SELECTMEN Tuesday, February 12, 2019 6:30 P.M.

The Town of Farmington is committed to providing every resident, taxpayer and visitor full access to all municipal meetings and services. Please forward requests for accommodations to the Town Manager at 778-6538, TDD 778-5873.

- **ITEM 1: Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag**
- ITEM 2: \*To Hold a Public Hearing on the Proposed <u>Town of Farmington Adult Use and</u> <u>Medical Marijuana Stores, Cultivation Facilities, Manufacturing Facilities, and</u> <u>Testing Facilities Ordinance</u>
- ITEM 3: **\***To Hold a Public Hearing on Proposed Amendments to the Town of Farmington Table of Uses in the Zoning Ordinance for Adult Use and Medical Marijuana
- ITEM 4: \*To Hold a Public Hearing on a Proposed Modification to the <u>Town of Farmington</u> <u>Wireless Telecommunications Facility Ordinance</u>
- ITEM 5: **\***To Consider Purchasing an Advertisement in the 2019 Western Maine Special Edition of "Paper Talks" Magazine (Mark Pierce)
- ITEM 6: **\***To Accept Emergency Management Agency (EMA) Grants for Public Safety Equipment for the Police and Fire Rescue Departments
- **ITEM 7: \*To Consider Establishing a Length of Service Award Program (LOSAP) for the Call Firefighters**
- **ITEM 8: \*To Approve the** *Access and Construction Agreement for Walton's Mill Dam, Park, and two Road Crossings in Town of Farmington*
- ITEM 9: \*To Consider an Appropriation of \$44,955 from the Downtown T.I.F. Reserve Account to Purchase Twenty-Seven (27) Decorative Streetlights for Front Street
- ITEM 10: To Accept Isaac Raymond's Resignation from the Recreation Committee
- ITEM 11: \*To Approve the Minutes of January 31, 2019
- ITEM 12: To Discuss Other Business